PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James J. MANZI	03/17/2005
Anthony Dean BRUCE	03/17/2005
Andrew Mark FEDORCHEK	03/17/2005
Scott Howard SETRAKIAN	03/09/2005
Mark James D'AGOSTINO	03/18/2005
Timothy Patrick O'REILLY, Jr.	03/17/2005
David Williams KREPS	03/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Predictive Technologies	
Street Address:	901 North Stuart Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12895960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)626-3737 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-737-0500 Phone: Email: tgoad@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King and Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1700 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

501308212

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

REEL: 025076 FRAME: 0879

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APRE0004-CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Sophir, Reg. 48,499
Total Attachments: 2 source=APRE0004-CON1_Assignment#page1.tif source=APRE0004-CON1_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025076 FRAME: 0880

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE FOR DEVELOPING, ANALYZING, AND MANAGING INITIATIVES FOR A BUSINESS NETWORK

(Title of Invention)

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 8, 2005. (Serial No. 11/052,206); and

WHEREAS, <u>Applied Predictive Technologies</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware, United States of America</u>, whose post office address is (Full Name of Assignee) (Country of incorporation)

901 North Stuart Street, Suite 1100, Arlington, VA 22203 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IWe will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND. IAVE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys liwe have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 11/052,206, filed February 8, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR James J. Manzi	ASSIGNORY SIGNATURE	DATE //7/05
ADDRESS 2201 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Washington, D	C 20008 /// //	CITIZENSHIP USA

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof * Yes, D No.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.: WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 025076 FRAME: 0881

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S AGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S AGNATURE	3-17-05
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
7209 Ridgewood Ave., Chevy Chase, MD 20815	USA
2. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE AND ASSIGNATURE AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATI	3-17-05
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
13605 Fernbrook Court, Centreville, VA 20120	USA
2 FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR	7-9-05
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
145 Laurel St. #6, San Francisco, CA 94118	USA
2. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Mark James D'Agostino	DATE 31807
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHÎP
3232 Walbridge PI NW, Washington, DC 20010	USA
2. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIXTHATURE TIMOTHY Patrick O'Reilly, Jr.	DATE 17 105
ADORESS	CITIZENSHIP
1901 N. Quincy St., Arlington, VA 22207	USA
2 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S CANATURE David William Kreps	\$ 17 105
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
6259 Lee Highway, Arlington, VA 22205	USA

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. + WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 025076 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 10/01/2010